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APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

l. Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRID Number
Cross Timbers Oil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Thomas Delong 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP! Number
FEASEL FRED C 1 30-045-06985
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
J 33 28N 10W 1,450’ SOUTH 1,655' EAST SAN JUAN
i Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
02/15/00
Date Workover Completed: INSTALLED SCREW COMPRESSOR
02/19/00
11 Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )

) ss.
County of San Juan )
Thomas Del.ong , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
| have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this

Well.

Signature

/
Notary Publi % (_
My Commission expires: & //0/0 3 ?/ / O

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL.:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on ’2/( (S22 . &2

— - OCD District Date
55 < 3 2 /1p/o 1
</ T

VIL DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

Signature District Supervisor




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION

Monday, December 18, 2000
Page 1 of 1

FEASEL, FRED C WELL # 1

RESERVOIR:

OBJECTIVE:
2/16/00

2/17/00

2/18/00

2/19/00

02/20/00

PICTURED CLIFFS

Install Screw Compressor

SWI. Disconnected & moved Permian Fab 30" x 10', 125
psig WP, 2ph, vert sep w/heated wtr bath (SN 2072-2)
to the JF Day B #2R. Disconnected & moved CTOC WH
recip comp (Arrow 330, CTOC dist tool SJB #12660) to
the Federal Gas Com H #2. SDWO new screw comp.

MI new Eagle Welding Co. 6' x 12', 120 bbl, steel wtr
pit tnk w/exp metal top (SN 5093) fr/CTOC stock.
Began digging new pit & building wooden cellar. SDFN.

Completed digging pit & installed wooden cellar.
Installed new Eagle Welding Co. 6' x 12', 120 bbl,
steel wtr pit tnk w/exp metal top (SN 5093) in cellar.
Built comp pad. MI & set CTOC WH screw comp (Cat
3304, CTOC dist tool SJB #1434) fr/the Kutz Deep Test
Inc. A #1. Began digging new flowline ditch. SDFN.

Completed digging flowline ditch. Installed welded 3"
flowline. Dug disch & scrubber dump line ditches.
Installed welded 2" disch line & scrubber dump line to
pit. Backfilled ditches. Installed WH manifold, suc
control manifold, by-pass, & disch lines. Comp
installation complete. SDEN.

Op csg & std CTCC WH screw comp (Cat 3304, CTOC dist
tool SJB #1434) @ 1:30 p.m. 2/19/00.



Well: FRED FEASEL C No.: 001

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY APl 3004506985

Township: 28N Range: 10W Section: 33 Unit: J Type: F

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 622605(MCF) Water: 137(BBLS) Days Produced: 5631

Year:1977
Pool Name:FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 6322 0 31 0 6322
February 0 4412 0 31 0 10734
March 0 5430 0 28 0 16164
April 0 3827 0 31 0 19991
May 0 3405 0 30 0 23396
June 0 2801 0 24 0 26197
July 0 3432 0 30 0 29629
August 0 3555 0 31 0 33184
September 0 2674 0 31 0 35858
October . 0 3086 1 30 0 38954
November 0 4571 1 31 0 43525
December 0 4064 0 30 0 47589
Year:1978
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3948 0 31 0 51537
February 0 3858 1 31 0 55395
March 0 3354 0 28 0 58749
April 0 2667 1 24 0 61416
May 0 2994 1 30 0 64410
June 0 2807 0 31 0 67217
July 0 2323 0 30 0 69540
August 0 1941 0 31 0 71481
September 0 2235 0 31 0 73716
October 0 3057 0 30 0 76773
November 0 4112 0 31 0 80885
December 0 7256 0 30 0 88141
Year:1979
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3866 1 31 0 92007
February 0 3306 1 30 0 95913
March 0 3152 1 28 0 99065
April 0 3647 1 31 0 102712
May 0 3270 1 30 0 105982
June 0 2045 1 23 0 108027
 July 0 3012 0 30 0 111039
August 0 3151 0 31 0 114190
September 0 2926 0 31 0 117116
October 0 2823 0 30 0 119939
November 0 3132 0 31 0 123071



December 0 3052 0 30 0 126123

Year:1980

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3163 o . 31 0 129276
February 0 3109 0 31 0 132385
March 0 2669 0 29 0 135054
April 0 3030 0 30 0 138084
May 0 3008 0 30 0 141092
June 0 1043 0 31 0 142135
July 0 324 0 30 0 142459
August 0 506 0 31 0 142965
September 0 896 0 31 0 143861
October 0 874 0 30 0 144735
November 0 2974 0 31 0 147709
December 0 2785 0 30 0 150494
Year:1981

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3006 0 31 0 153500
February 0 3079 0 31 0 156579
March 0 2899 0 28 0 159478
April 0 2271 0 23 0 161749
May 0 1444 0 16 0 163193
June 0 2577 0 31 0 165770
July 0 434 0 30 0 166204
August 0 1654 0 31 0 167858
September 0 605 0 31 0 168463
October 0 905 0 30 0 169368
November 0 2596 0 31 0 171964
December 0 3154 0 30 0 175118
Year:1982

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3087 0 31 0 178205
February 0 2410 0 31 0 180615
March 0 1280 0 28 0 181895
April 0 2152 1 31 0 184047
May 0 362 0 30 0 184409
June 0 0 0 0 0 184409
July 0 0 0 0 0 184409
August 0 0 0 0 0 184409
September 0 0 0 0 0 184409
October 0 0 0 0 0 184409
November 0 0 0 0 0 184409
December 0 0 0 0 0 184409
Year:1983

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)



January 0 1232 0 18 0 185641
February 0 1244 0 31 0 186885
March 0 240 0 28 0 187125
April 0 606 0 23 0 187731
May 0 0 0 0 0 187731
June 0 4 0 30 0 187735
July 0 4 0 31 0 187739
August 0 31 0 31 0 187770
September 0 0 0 30 0 187770
October 0 0 0 31 0 187770
November 0 136 0 30 0 187906
December 0 197 0 31 0 188103
Year:1984 _

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 906 0 27 0 189009
February 0 0 0 15 0 189009
March 0 0 0 31 0 189009
April 0 2 0 30 0 189011
May 0 75 0 31 0 189086
June 0 0 0 30 0 189086
July 0 0 0 31 0 189086
August 0 0 0 2 0 189086
September 0 0 0 10 0 189086
October 0 665 0 31 0 189751
November 0 1148 0 30 0 190899
December 0 2248 0 31 0 193147
Year:1985

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2547 0 31 0 195694
February 0 2199 0 28 0 197893
March 0 806 0 31 0 198699
April 0 218 0 12 0 198917
May 0 0 0 31 0 198917
June 0 0 0 0 0 198917
July 0 0 0 0 0 198917
August 0 0 0 0 0 198917
September 0 10 0 99 0 198927
October 0 237 0 99 0 199164
November 0 760 0 99 0 199924
December 0 826 0 99 0 200750
Year:1986

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 109 0 99 0 200859
February 0 2185 0 99 0 203044
March 0 1203 0 99 0 204247
April 0 19 0 99 0 204266



99

May 0 105 0 0 204371
June 0 88 0 99 0 204459
July 0 0 0 99 0 204459
August 0 0 0 99 0 204459
September 0 0 0 99 0 204459
October 0 0 0 99 0 204459
November 0 980 0 99 0 205439
December 0 991 1 99 0 206430
Year:1987

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3438 0 99 0 209868
February 0 1337 0 28 0 211205
March 0 1448 1 31 0 212653
April 0 560 0 1 0 213213
May 0 116 0 8 0 213329
June 0 201 0 0 0 213530
July 0 0 0 0 0 213530
August 0 0 0 0 0 213530
September 0 0 0 0 0 213530
October 0 0 0 0 0 213530
November 0 1514 0 22 0 215044
December 0 1413 0 31 0 216457
Year:1988

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2612 0 31 0 219069
February 0 1410 0 25 0 220479
March 0 0 0 8 0 220479
April 0 325 0 12 0 220804
May 0 0 0 0 0 220804
June 0 0 0 0 0 220804
July 0 0 0 0 0 220804
August 0 0 0 4 0 220804
September 0 631 0 4 0 221435
October 0 34 0 28 0 221469
November 0 2156 0 30 0 223625
December 0 582 0 31 0 224207
Year:1989

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 778 0 31 0 224985
February 0 148 0 28 0 225133
March 0 750 0 31 0 225883
April 0 0 0 0 0 225883
May 0 299 0 4 0 226182
June 0 0 0 0 0 226182
July 0 0 0 0 0 226182
August 0 0 0 0 0 226182



September 0 0 0 0 226182
October 0 142 0 14 0 226324
November 0 649 0 7 0 226973
December 0 0 0 7 0 226973
Year:1990

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 278 0 6 0 227251
February 0 1178 0 28 0 228429
March 0 593 0 23 0 229022
April 0 41 0 17 0 229063
May 0 128 0 4 0 229191
June 0 0 0 0 0 229191
July 0 963 0 14 0 230154
August 0 0 0 0 0 230154
September 0 0 0 0 0 230154
October 0 1077 0 20 0 231231
November 0 1840 0 30 0 233071
December 0 1383 0 18 0 234454
Year:1991

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1428 0 31 0 235882
February 0 1719 0 28 0 237601
March 0 2214 0 25 0 239815
April 0 0 0 0 0 239815
May 0 0 0 6 0 239815
June 0 0 0 0 0 239815
July 0 0 0 0 0 239815
August 0 0 0 0 0 239815
September 0 0 0 0 0 239815
October 0 0 0 0 0 239815
November 0 0 0 0 0 239815
December 0 0 0 0 0 239815
Year:1992

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 0 0 0 0 239815
February 0 0 0 0 0 239815
March 0 0 0 0 0 239815
April 0 0 0 0 0 239815
May 0 0 0 0 0 239815
June 0 0 0 0 0 239815
July 0 0 0 0 0 239815
August 0 0 0 0] 0 239815
September 0 0 0 0 0 239815
October 0 0 0 0 0 239815
November 0 0 0 0 0 239815
December 0 0 0 0 0 239815



Year:1994
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 0 0 0 239815
February 0 0 0 0 0 239815
March 0 3888 0 15 0 243703
April 0 7544 0 30 0 251247
May 0 7519 0 3 0 258766
June 0 6925 0 30 0 265691
July 0 7526 0 31 0 273217
August 0 6884 0 31 0 280101
September 0 6892 0 30 0 286993
October 0 7978 31 31 0 294971
November 0 6260 30 30 0 301231
December 0 7801 31 31 0 309032
Year:1995

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas{MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 5671 31 31 0 314703
February 0 6603 0 28 0 321306
March 0 7487 0 31 0 328793
April 0 8074 0 30 0 336867
May 0 4982 0 31 0 341849
June 0 5429 0 30 0 347278
July 0 7060 0 31 0 354338
August 0 6351 0 31 0 360689
September 0 7535 0 30 0 368224
October 0 7591 0 31 0 375815
November 0 5886 0 30 0 381701
December 0 6689 0 31 0 388390
Year:1996 .

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 6329 0 31 0 394719
February 0 5711 0 29 0 400430
March 0 5862 0 31 0 406292
April 0 5463 0 30 0 411755
May 0 5404 0 31 0 417159
June 0 5423 0 30 0 422582
July 0 5388 0 31 0 427970
August 0 5301 0 31 0 433271
September 0 4950 0 30 0 438221
October 0 4997 0 31 0 443218
November 0 4865 0 30 0 448083
December 0 4940 0 31 0 453023
Year:1997

Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 3995 0 31 0 457018



February 0 5462 0 28 0 462480
March 0 3555 0 31 0 466035
April 0 3086 0 30 0 469121
May 0 2699 0 31 0 471820
June 0 1708 0 30 0 473528
July 0 2162 0 31 0 475690
August 0 2923 0 31 0 478613
September 0 2737 0 30 0 481350
October 0 3449 0 31 0 484799
November 0 3635 0] 30 0 488434
December 0 3391 0 31 0 491825
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2806 0 31 0 494631
February 0 1030 0 28 0 495661
March 0 1872 0 31 0 497533
April 0 3524 0 30 0 501057
May 0 3891 0 31 0 504948
June 0 4868 0 30 0 509816
July 0 5164 0 31 0 514980
August 0 5516 0 31 0 520496
September 0 5192 0 30 0 525688
October 0 5064 0 31 0 530752
November 0 5118 0 30 0 535870
December 0 4761 0 31 0 540631
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4850 0 31 0 545481
February 0 4808 0 28 0 550289
March 0 4932 0 31 0 555221
April 0 4482 0 30 0 559703
May 0 4958 0 31 0 564661
June 0 4574 0 30 0 569235
July 0 4568 0 31 0 573803
August 0 4556 0 31 0 578359
September 0 4192 0 30 0 582551
October 0 4522 0 31 0 587073
November 0 3691 0 28 0 590764
December 0 4342 0 31 0 595106
Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4531 0 31 0 599637
February 0 3975 0 26 0 603612
March 0 5192 0 30 0 608804
April 0 4914 0 29 0 613718
May 0 4090 0 28 0 617808



June 0 4797 0 30 0 622605



